City Council of Hyattsville, Maryland **SUMMARY OF COUNCIL ACTIONS**

City Council Public Hearing Monday, November 16, 2020 at 6:30 PM

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE:

As we continue to take precautions due to the COVID-19 (Coronavirus) pandemic, the Hyattsville City Council will hold a Public Hearing on Monday, November 16, 2020 remotely via video conference. The Council meeting will be conducted entirely remotely, there will be no in person meeting attendance.

The meeting will be broadcast live on cable television channel 71 (Comcast), channel 12 (Verizon) and available via live stream at hyattsville.org/meetings.

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION:

Public Comment may be made using the e-comment feature at hyattsville.org/meetings or emailing cityclerk@hyattsville.org. All electronic comments must be submitted by 4:30 PM on November 16, 2020. Comments received will be read by City staff during the public comment portion of the meeting.

Members of the public who wish to attend the virtual council meeting must register in advance using the link below.

Register in advance for this webinar:

https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN h1AOKF9CSEGRIZw2Hr6g-g

1. Call to Order – The meeting was called to order at 6:35 p.m. Ward 4 Councilmember Daniel Peabody arrived at 6:42 p.m., Ward 5 Councilmember Joseph Solomon arrived at 6:44 p.m., and Ward 4 Councilmember Edouard Haba was absent.

2. Presentation

2.a) Hyattsville Charter Amendment Resolution 2020-01: Election Day, Certification of Election, and Council Organizational Meeting

HCC-133-FY21

Sponsor: At the Request of the City Administrator

Co-Sponsor(s): N/A

Election Presentation - Nov 16

Charter Resolution - Changing Day of Election 10.14.20

Resolution - Vote by Mail 11.10.20

Election Calendar 2021

2018 VBM Motion

For Discussion and Public Input

- 3. Public Comment
- 4. Adjournment The meeting adjourned at 6:51 p.m.

City Council of Hyattsville, Maryland **SUMMARY OF COUNCIL ACTIONS**

City Council Public Hearing Monday, November 16, 2020 at 6:30 PM

ATTEST:

November 17, 2020

Laura Reams, City Clerk

Sean Corcoran, Deputy City Clerk